## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH & SECRETARY DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARASAT, KOLKATA-700124

Email:tenderenquirycmohn24pgs@gmail.com

NIT No.CMOH(NPG)/USG-16/SGH/NAT

## **ELECTRONIC TENDER (e-Tender) NOTICE**

e-Tender for Supply of USG Machine (as per Section-VII) under MPLAD for Naihati State General Hospital, has been invited from bonafied Firms/Agencies/Individuals (Experienced) by the Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas.

Intended bidders are requested to submit their bids through e-Tender Portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in) following by the terms & conditions of this NIT and as per the date & time schedule mentioned below-

## DATE\*\* & TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE e-TENDER

SI. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
1	Date of publishing of NIT and OID online	04.01.17	10.00 am
2	Online document download start date	04.01.17	10.00 am
3	Online document download end date	16.01.17	Upto 4 pm
4	Online Bid submission start date	04.01.17	10.00 am
5	Online Bid submission end date	16.01.17	Upto 4 pm
6	Pre-Bid meeting to be held at the office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124.	10.01.16	3 pm
7	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in sealed cover have to be submitted at the office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 within	04.01.17 to 16.01.17	Within 2.00 pm
8	Online Bid opening for Technical Proposals	16.01.17	4.30 pm
9	Online uploading the list for technically qualified bidders (Tentative).	18.01.17	After 2.00 pm
10	Date of online opening of Financial Proposal (Tentative).	19.01.17	After 3.00 pm

<sup>(\*\*</sup> If any day as mentioned above becomes a holyday then the next working day will be taken in place of that day.)

Any subsequent notices/circulars/corrigendum related to this e- tender shall be uploaded at <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">https://wbtenders.gov.in</a>, <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">www.wbhealth.gov.in</a> and <a href="https://www.north24parganas.gov.in">www.north24parganas.gov.in</a> websites only. Bidders are requested to check these websites regularly for this purpose.

Sd/Chief Medical Officer of Health &
Secretary, DH&FWS
North 24 Parganas

Date: 03.01.17